
ASSAM HIGHER SECONDARY ED 

No. AHSEC/EXB/FEE NOTIFCTION/20

In continuation to our earlier Notification vide No. AHSEC/EXB/FEE NOTIFCTION/2018 
23.08.2018, and AHSEC/EXB/FEE NOT
concerned that the category wise fee structures to be paid by an examinee to the Council at the time of online form fill 
up for the H.S. Final Examination
jurisdiction of the Council are requested to intimate their eligible examinees concerned in this regard. 

1. Regular (in respect of Recognized Institutions only)
 

Examination fee 
Marks-Sheet fee 
Certificate fee 
Practical Examination fee 
Non-recognized Subject permission fee
MIL Subject permission fee 

 

2. Institutional Private (I.P.)
 

Examination fee 

Marks-Sheet fee 

Certificate fee 

I.P. fee 
Practical Examination fee 

 

3. Non-Institutional Private (N.I.P

etc.: (Offline) 
 
 Examination fee 

 Marks-Sheet fee 

 Certificate fee 

 N.I.P. fee 

 Practical Examination fee 

4. Compartmental : (Willing to appear in single subject) (N.I.P.)
    

 Examination fee 

 Marks-Sheet fee 

 N.I.P. fee 

 Practical Examination fee 
 

5. Unsuccessful Candidate 
 

Examination fee 
Marks-Sheet fee 
N.I.P. fee 
Practical Examination fee 

 
 6. Reappearance/Betterment
 

Examination fee 

Marks-Sheet fee 

Certificate fee 

N.I.P. fee 
Practical Examination fee 
Permission fee 

   

7. Certain Subject (N.I.P.) 

Examination fee 

Marks-Sheet fee 

N.I.P. fee 
Practical Examination fee 
Permission Fee 

 

ASSAM HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION COUNCIL

BAMUNIMAIDAM, GUWAHATI

IFCTION/2019-20/03 

In continuation to our earlier Notification vide No. AHSEC/EXB/FEE NOTIFCTION/2018 
AHSEC/EXB/FEE NOTIFCTION/2019-20/03 dated 03.09.2019, 

e category wise fee structures to be paid by an examinee to the Council at the time of online form fill 
up for the H.S. Final Examination-2021 on wards will be as follows. Hence, all the He

risdiction of the Council are requested to intimate their eligible examinees concerned in this regard.

Regular (in respect of Recognized Institutions only) : 

Rs. 500/- per examinee
Rs. 200/- per examinee
Rs. 200/- per examinee
Rs. 100/- per subject (if applicable)

ermission fee Rs. 100/- (if applicable)
 Rs. 200/- (if applicable)

Institutional Private (I.P.) : 

Rs. 500/- per examinee

Rs. 200/- per examinee

Rs. 200/- per examinee

Rs. 300/- per examinee
Rs. 100/- per subject (if applicable)

te (N.I.P.) – Teachers Private/Female Private / Defence Perso

Rs. 500/- per examinee

Rs. 200/- per examinee

Rs. 200/- per examinee

Rs. 300/- per examinee

Rs. 100/- per subject (if applicable)

(Willing to appear in single subject) (N.I.P.)

Rs. 50/- per examinee

Rs. 200/- per examinee

Rs. 300/- per examinee

Rs. 100/- per subject (if applicable)

 / Compartmental willing to appear in all subjects 

Rs. 500/- per examinee
Rs. 200/- per examinee
Rs. 300/- per examinee
Rs. 100/- per subject (if applicable)

Betterment (N.I.P.): 

Rs. 500/- per examinee

Rs. 200/- per examinee

Rs. 200/- per examinee

Rs. 300/- per examinee
Rs. 100/- per subject (if applicable)
Rs. 200/- per examinee

 

Rs. 60/- per examinee

Rs. 200/- per examinee

Rs. 300/- per examinee
Rs. 100/- per subject (if applicable)
Rs. 200/- per examinee

UCATION COUNCIL 

AHATI-21 

    Date : 09.10

In continuation to our earlier Notification vide No. AHSEC/EXB/FEE NOTIFCTION/2018 -19/01 Date
dated 03.09.2019, it is hereby informed for all 

e category wise fee structures to be paid by an examinee to the Council at the time of online form fill 
on wards will be as follows. Hence, all the Heads of the Institutions under t

risdiction of the Council are requested to intimate their eligible examinees concerned in this regard. 

per examinee 
per examinee 
per examinee 
per subject (if applicable) 
(if applicable) 
(if applicable) 

per examinee 

per examinee 

per examinee 

per examinee 
per subject (if applicable) 

Teachers Private/Female Private / Defence Personnel Private 

per examinee 

per examinee 

per examinee 

per examinee 

per subject (if applicable) 

(Willing to appear in single subject) (N.I.P.) 
 

inee 

per examinee 

per examinee 

per subject (if applicable) 

Compartmental willing to appear in all subjects (N.I.P.) :  

per examinee 
per examinee 

examinee 
per subject (if applicable) 

per examinee 

per examinee 

per examinee 

per examinee 
per subject (if applicable) 
per examinee 

inee 

per examinee 

examinee 
per subject (if applicable) 
per examinee 

(Pankaj Borthakur)
Controller of Examin

Assam Higher Secondary Education C
Bamunimaidam, Guwahati

10.2020 

19/01 Dated 
ormed for all 

e category wise fee structures to be paid by an examinee to the Council at the time of online form fill 
ads of the Institutions under the 

ate 

 
hakur) 

Controller of Examinations 
am Higher Secondary Education Council 

hati-21 


